Take any necessary action as a result of Executive Session. 
19. Discuss and consider a Resolution awarding a contract to Novel Builders, LLC for 

the construction of the new Seagoville Animal Shelter Project, Project No. Avo 
53473 in a total amount of three million, five thousand dollars and zero cents 
($3,005,000.00) for the total base bid and the sum bid add alternate; authorizing the 
City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents. 

20. Adjourn 

CERTIFICATE 

I certify that the above Notice of Meeting was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of

[...]

Resolution No. 93-R-2023 

12. Consider a Resolution approving a cleaning services agreement with KCom Cleaning 
Services, LLC for cleaning and sanitizing services for the Seagoville City Hall and the 
Seagoville Senior Citizen Center, in an amount not to exceed thirty-eight thousand, four 
hundred and zero cents ($38,400.00). 
Resolution No. 94-R-2023 

Public Hearing 
13. Conduct a public hearing on the creation of the Santorini Public Improvement District 

within the City of Seagoville. 
Zach Little with P3-Works was present to answer any questions. 
Mayor Sebastian opened the public hearing at 7:07 p.m.

[...]

Ray Calverley, Police Chief 

DATE: December 4, 2023 

ITEM: 19 

DESCRIPTION: Discuss and consider a Resolution awarding a contract to Novel Builders, LLC for 
the construction of the new Seagoville animal shelter project, Project No. Avo 
53473 in a total amount of three million, five thousand dollars and zero cents 
($3,005,000.00) for the total base bid and the sum bid add alternate; authorizing 
the City Manager to execute any and all necessary documents. 

INTRODUCTION 
The purpose of this item is to award a competitive bid contract for the construction of the new City of